engineering, bidding, and construction of a Throwing Field on the campus of the District’s Parkview High 

School and joint use of the Throwing Field by the District and the University. The University shall pay the 

District for hard and soft costs for the District’s construction of the Throwing Field, not to exceed Four 

Hundred Fifty Six Thousand and Seventy Five Dollars ($456,075.00).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the administration of the University, including the Vice 

President for Administrative Services, is delegated the authority to negotiate and execute any and all other 

agreements and documents necessary that are in furtherance of and consistent with the terms of this